★ F	Roll Call Number	
Doto	April 10, 2021	

Agenda Item Number						
26						

Date <u>April 19, 2021</u>

ENDORSING THE BROADWAY AVENUE - 2ND AVENUE TO HUBBELL AVENUE PROJECT AS PART OF A REVITALIZE IOWA'S SOUND ECONOMY (RISE) GRANT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the City and Polk County are seeking a RISE Grant to support the Broadway Avenue – Iowa Highway 415 (2nd Avenue) to US Highway 6 (Hubbell Avenue) Project; and

WHEREAS, Polk County is preparing an application to the Iowa Department of Transportation requesting a grant for RISE-eligible costs to reconstruct Broadway Avenue from Highway 415 (2nd Avenue) to US Highway 6 (Hubbell Avenue).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE, AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa:

- 1. The City hereby endorses the Broadway Avenue Iowa Highway 415 (2nd Avenue) to US Highway 6 (Hubbell Avenue) project.
- 2. Broadway Avenue within the City limits of Des Moines is and will be dedicated to public use.
- 3. The City hereby acknowledges that it will remain responsible for Broadway Avenue within the city limits of Des Moines.

(City Council Communication Number <u>21-170</u> attached)
Activity ID 14-2019-004

Moved by ______ to adopt

FORM APPROVED: /s/ Ann DiDonato

Ann DiDonato

Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE	-			
BOESEN	V			
GATTO	V			
GRAY	V			
MANDELBAUM	V			
voss	L			
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL	1			7
MOTION CARRIED			APP	ROVED

CERTIFICATE

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

By Cmelik City Clerk